ARA 396: Professional Practices for Artists and Designers – Fall 2018
PROJECT 3 – Contact List
Due 11/29

Objective:
To develop a tool for network tracking that you will grow throughout your career. One key to building your professional presence is having a strong contact list. This list is used when you are promoting your latest accomplishment— a show opening, a workshop, or announcing an award. It is also a list of resources; people who can help you in a number of situations related to your professional development, from physical labor, to spreading the word about you, to being a decision for the next step in your career. Building and maintaining a viable contact list is essential. For this assignment, you will learn how to compile and manage your list for easy updating for the ONGOING accumulation of professional contacts. Consider this your start in making a list that will follow you throughout your career. 

Step 1: Download the ‘Contact List’ spreadsheet from the class website. (Even if you’re also using an online email host, you should maintain a separate back-up in a .csv, excel, or similar format.) 

Step 2: Consider everyone who you would want to keep informed about your work— even if you don’t know them personally, you may want to put yourself in front of them periodically. These may include: friends and family, instructors, potential buyers, art/design colleagues (sometimes your best market), association or collective contacts, galleries/reps, curators, PR contacts (bloggers, publications, newsletters, etc.), design firms contacts. Who else? 

Step 3: List each contact on the Template. The list should include as much information as you have available about each contact, including: Type of Contact or Relevant Association, Name, Organization/Company, Email, Phone (Cell and Office), City, State, Country, Website, Social Media handles, and any pertinent notes: date contact added, spouse or partner, area of interest, etc. You should have a minimum of 35 contacts listed. 

Step 4: Submit on the website (file needs to be saved as a .pdf for uploading to the Scribd widget) or via email to kroschi@asu.edu. 

Grading Rubric: 
5pts. for turning in the template form, and then 2pts. will be allocated per listing; 75 pts. possible. 
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Due 11/29




Jeremy McVicars
Refined Gardens
President
Landscape Architect
(602) 741-8311   480-588-7166
7147 East Rancho Vista Drive
Suite 121
Scottsdale


Babbi Gabel
Gabel Phillips Group/ Launch Real Estate
602-741-7750
babbi.gabel@gmail.com
4167 N Marshall Way
Scottsdale

Aaron Hunt
Creative Designs in Lighting
Lighting Consultant
15982 N. 78th Street
Suite A
Scottsdale

Aaron Genova
VenueBuilders
CPC
748 W Pierce St
Phoenix
aaron@venuebuilders.com
602-430-7322

Allison Babij
Russ Lyon Sotheby's Inter. Realty
6900 E  Camelback Rd Ste 115
Scottsdale
allison.babij@russlyon.com
480-392-7137

Adrienne B. Honig
Cities West Publishing, Inc.
Advertising Sales Director
Phoenix Home & Garden
15169 N Scottsdale Rd. Suite 310
Scottsdale
ahonig@citieswestpub.com
480-664-3960

Aaron Forrester
The Hilltop
Project Manager
Landscape Architect
7909 Edith M.E.  PO Box 10630
Albuquerque
aforrester@hilltoplandscaping.com
505-898-9690


Jose Cajiga
GEA Wrougyht Iron Doors
Doors, Wrought Iron
Teporaca No. 1400
011.52.614.435.3521

Amie Bjorklund
RVi Planning and Landscape Architect
Office Coordinator
4200 N Marshall Way Ste 2
Scottsdale
abjorklund@rviplanning.com
480-586-2105

Acacia
Acacia Custom Metal Work
9203 N. 9th Ave.
Phoenix
www. acaciametal.com
602.861.4768

Ali Warner
Arizona Foothills
Account Executive
awarner@mediathatdeelivers.com
480-460-5203

Al Giaquinto
Modern Barn (Plum Builders)
43 Pantigo Rd. (Montauk Hwy)
East Hampton
al@plumbuilders.com
631-329-1300

Alan W. Ahearn
Architectural Design Asso.
President
Product Representative
16508 E Laser Dr. Building B
Fountain Hills
alan@usa-ade.com
480-488-6593

Barb Ekstrand
DS The Studio
8787 N Scottsdale Rd. Suite 230
Scottsdale
barb@dsthestudio.com
602-350-5448

Avant-Garde
Avant-Garde Lighting Design & Consulting
7547 N. Clearwater Parkway
Paradise Valley
480.596.6966

Cim Loren
Goodall Wood Creations
Sales & Design
23619 N. 35th Drive
Glendale, AZ
cloren@gwcreations.net
623-879-6300

Allison Colwell
Colwell Schelor Landscape Architecture
Principal
Landscape Architect
4450 N. 12th St. Suite 228
Phoenix
acolwell@colwellshelor.com
602.633.2195

Aaron Doran
Heritage Vine Custom Wine Cellars
Sales
2209 W. 1st St. Suite A-103
Tempe
aaron@heritagevine.com
480-347-0980

Rod Cullum
Cullum Homes
General Contractor
8408 E. Shea Boulevard, #100
Scottsdale
602-723-3663
rod@cullumhomes.com

Jerry Meek
Desert Star Construction
President
General Contractor
8144 E Cactus, Suite 840
Scottsdale
jerry@teamdsc.com
480-951-4425

Bill Jacoby
Berghoff Design Group
8711 North 65th Street
Paradise Valley
wjacoby@gmail.com
602-405-8282

Alan Leener
North Shore Development Co., LLC
Flathead Lake Historic Timber
alan.leener@gmail.com
208-310-6732

Anita Lang
IMI Design Studio
Founder, Principal Designer
anita@imidesignstudio.com
480-837-8979
Jason Barlow
Habitat For Humanity
CEO
9133 NW Grand Ave., Suite 1
jbarlow@habitataz.org
(623) 583-2417

Brad Wilke
AC by Jay
7595 E. Gray Road STE 1
Scottsdale
bradw@acbyj.com
(480) 266-3678

Brad Quinet
Eagle Roofing Products
Account Representative
bradq@eagleroofing.com
(602) 885-0319


Augstin Araquistain
Mimo Food
Chef
agustin@mimofood.com
+34 943 42 11 43

Jamie Vaughn
Carmel Homes Design Group
Managing Member
jamie@carmelhomesllc.com
602-348-2430

Brock Nancy Brunkhorst
Nance Construction
6525 E. Exeter Blvd
Scottsdale
Brock@nanceconstruction.com
602-703-1017

Gene Schmitz
Nance Construction
Field Superintendent
6950 E First Street ,
Scottsdale
gene@nanceconstruction.com


David Hartwig, P.E.
Hartwig Engineering, Inc.
President
MEP Engineer
10781 S Mustang Drive
Goodyear
david@hartwigengineering.com
480-643-0432    


Arron LaRitchie
Charles Glover Interiors
10327 E. Verbena Lane
Scottsdale
laritchiea@cox.net
602-826-2211

Kim Anderson
Vallone Design
7007 E. 3rd Ave.
Scottsdale
kim@vallonedesign.com
602.619.3700


April Lozevski
Avril Interiors
President
Interior Designer
4314 E. Pinchot Ave.
Phoenix
avrilinteriors@msn.com
(602) 738-7005

Caroline Higgins-Nallen
Lemon Tree Home
Design Home Staging
1621 W. Winter Dr.
Phoenix
c_nallen@yahoo.co.uk
480.686.4134


Mike Brunson
Sierra Pacific Windows
Product Manufacturer
MBrunson@spi-ind.com
602.757.1628


Ben Mathews
USA Infrastructure, LLC
Civil Engineer
734 W Pecos Ave
Mesa
bmath.usai@cox.net
480-213-3647


Mark Candelaria
Candelaria Design Associates, LLC
Principal
6900 East Camelback Road Suite 400 
Scottsdale
mark@candelariadesign.com
(602) 791-9336


Vivian Ayala
Candelaria Design Associates, LLC
Project Manager
2801 E. Hartford Ave.
Phoenix
vivian@candelariadesign.com
602-697-0710
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